10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Grand View (lowa)
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)
Menlo (Calif.)

Baker (Kan.)

Missouri Valley
Oklahoma City

Indiana Tech

Reinhardt University (GA)
Marian University (IN)
Montana State-Northern
Lourdes University
Campbellsville

Briar Cliff (lowa)
Morningside (lowa)
Dickinson State (N.D.)
Graceland University
Brewton-Parker (GA)
Concordia (Neb.)
Williams Baptist
Midland (Neb.)

Missouri Baptist University
St. Mary (KS)

Bethany (Kan.)
Northwestern (lowa)
Wayland Baptist (Texas)
Jamestown (N.D.)

William Penn (lowa)

Team Scores
Printed on 01/19/2019 01:45 p.m.

GVI
LWK
MECA
BAKA
MIVA
OKCI
INTE
Rein
Mari
MSN
Lour
CAMP
BCI
MOIO
DSND
GRUN
BPG
CUNE
WILL
MINE
MBU
STM
BEKA
NOIO
WBT
JND

WPI

216.0

162.0

144.0

118.0

114.5

105.0

95.5

94.5

92.0

89.0

72.5

57.0

55.5

49.5

45.0

43.0

39.0

39.0

38.0

36.5

36.5

32.0

30.0

205

205

255

23.0



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Truett-McConnell (Ga.)
Ottawa University
Hastings (Neb.)

Midway University
Cumberland (Tenn.)
Oklahoma Wesleyan
Benedictine College

Lyon College

Kansas Wesleyan
Hannibal-LaGrange (MO)
Central Christian College (KS)
Waldorf (lowa)

Calumet (Ind)

Central Baptist (Ark.)

T™MG

OTTA

HANE

Mid

CUTE

Okw

BECO

LYON

KSWN

HLM

CCC

WAIO

CalC

CBA

22.0

20.0

19.5

19.5

16.0

14.5

12.5

10.5

10.0

7.0

5.5

5.5

2.0

0.0



MISSOURI VALLEY INVITE RESULTS

January 18-19, 2019 | Marshall, Mo.
College 125
Mario Ybarra scored 5.5 team points

e Champ. Round 1 - Lucas Nelson (Brewton-Parker (GA)) won by fall over Mario Ybarra (Concordia
(Neb.)) (Fall 4:00)

e Cons.Round 1 - Mario Ybarra (Concordia (Neb.)) received a bye () (Bye)

e Cons.Round 2 - Mario Ybarra (Concordia (Neb.)) won by fall over Ryan Rubenacker (Brewton-
Parker (GA)) (Fall 3:45)

e Cons.Round 3 - Mario Ybarra (Concordia (Neb.)) won by fall over Logan McDowell (Bethany (Kan.))
(Fall 6:20)

e Cons.Round 4 - Koby Milner (Reinhardt University (GA)) won by decision over Mario Ybarra
(Concordia (Neb.)) (Dec 3-2)

College 133
Zackary Moistner scored 1.0 team point

e Champ. Round 1 - Zackary Moistner (Concordia (Neb.)) received a bye () (Bye)

e Champ. Round 2 - Zackary Moistner (Concordia (Neb.)) received a bye () (Bye)

e Champ. Round 3 - Isiah Lysius (Briar Cliff (lowa)) won by decision over Zackary Moistner (Concordia
(Neb.)) (Dec 3-1)

e Cons.Round 4 - Zackary Moistner (Concordia (Neb.)) won by decision over Jordan Pitt (Reinhardt
University (GA)) (Dec 7-5)

e Cons.Round 5 - Zackary Moistner (Concordia (Neb.)) won by decision over Jake Abeyta (Hastings
(Neb.)) (Dec 4-1)

e Cons.Round 6 - Darquell Pierre (William Penn (lowa)) won by forfeit over Zackary Moistner
(Concordia (Neb.)) (FF)

College 141
Kyle Carey scored 3.5 team points

e Champ. Round 1 - Kyle Carey (Concordia (Neb.)) won by major decision over Latrell Lewis (Calumet
(Ind)) (Maj 11-1)

e Champ. Round 2 - David Hunter (St. Mary (KS)) won by decision over Kyle Carey (Concordia (Neb.))
(Dec 5-2)

e Cons.Round 2 - Kyle Carey (Concordia (Neb.)) won by major decision over Lane Eggen
(Morningside (lowa)) (Maj 12-1)

e Cons. Round 3 - Mason Miranda (Marian University (IN)) won by fall over Kyle Carey (Concordia
(Neb.)) (Fall 0:55)

College 157

Jason Watkins



e Champ. Round 1 - Jason Watkins (Concordia (Neb.)) received a bye () (Bye)

e Champ. Round 2 - Kyle Fowler (Morningside (lowa)) won by major decision over Jason Watkins
(Concordia (Neb.)) (Maj 10-1)

e Cons.Round 2 - Jason Watkins (Concordia (Neb.)) received a bye () (Bye)

e Cons.Round 3 - Justin George (Reinhardt University (GA)) won by fall over Jason Watkins
(Concordia (Neb.)) (Fall 3:46)

College 165
Blake Castillo scored 1.5 team points

e Champ. Round 1 - Andrew Bartel (Montana State-Northern) won by major decision over Blake
Castillo (Concordia (Neb.)) (Maj 11-1)

e Cons.Round 1 - Blake Castillo (Concordia (Neb.)) received a bye () (Bye)

e Cons.Round 2 - Blake Castillo (Concordia (Neb.)) won by decision over Dennis Owcarz (Wayland
Baptist (Texas)) (Dec 6-3)

e Cons.Round 3 - Blake Castillo (Concordia (Neb.)) won by decision over Joseph Rodriguez (Midland
(Neb.)) (Dec 7-3)

e Cons.Round 4 - Gavin Smith (Campbellsville) won by decision over Blake Castillo (Concordia (Neb.))
(Dec 2-0)

College 174
Deandre Chery scored 4.0 team points

e Champ. Round 1 - Deandre Chery (Concordia (Neb.)) received a bye () (Bye)

e Champ. Round 2 - Deandre Chery (Concordia (Neb.)) won by major decision over Shaun Van Der
Torre (Hastings (Neb.)) (Maj 8-0)

e Champ. Round 3 - Deandre Chery (Concordia (Neb.)) won by decision over Jake Mattson (Missouri
Baptist University) (Dec 7-4)

e Quarterfinal - Brett Bradford (Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)) won by fall over Deandre Chery (Concordia
(Neb.)) (Fall 5:14)

e Cons.Round 6 - Micah Miller (Ottawa University) won by decision over Deandre Chery (Concordia
(Neb.)) (Dec 14-7)

College 184
Joshua Nelsen scored 4.0 team points

e Champ. Round 1 - Joshua Nelsen (Concordia (Neb.)) received a bye () (Bye)

e Champ. Round 2 - Joshua Nelsen (Concordia (Neb.)) won by fall over Oliver Severance (Benedictine
College) (Fall 1:21)

e Champ. Round 3 - Tristan Ramberg (Missouri Valley) won by major decision over Joshua Nelsen
(Concordia (Neb.)) (Maj 15-4)

e Cons.Round 4 - Jacob Wiley (Morningside (lowa)) won by fall over Joshua Nelsen (Concordia
(Neb.)) (Fall 2:21)

College 184

Darrin Miller scored 1.0 team point



e Champ. Round 1 - Darrin Miller (Concordia (Neb.)) received a bye () (Bye)

e Champ. Round 2 - Aaron Mosley (Campbellsville) won by major decision over Darrin Miller
(Concordia (Neb.)) (Maj 12-4)

e Cons.Round 2 - Darrin Miller (Concordia (Neb.)) received a bye () (Bye)

e Cons.Round 3 - Darrin Miller (Concordia (Neb.)) won by decision over Tanner Borror (Oklahoma
City) (Dec 9-3)

e Cons.Round 4 - Jacob Matheson (Truett-McConnell (Ga.)) won by medical forfeit over Darrin Miller
(Concordia (Neb.)) (MFF)

College 197
Tyler Jorgensen scored 2.5 team points

e Champ. Round 1 - Tyler Jorgensen (Concordia (Neb.)) won by decision over Cody Adams (St. Mary
(KS)) (Dec 5-1)

e Champ. Round 2 - David Hamil (Brewton-Parker (GA)) won by major decision over Tyler Jorgensen
(Concordia (Neb.)) (Maj 14-4)

e Cons.Round 2 - Tyler Jorgensen (Concordia (Neb.)) received a bye () (Bye)

e Cons.Round 3 - Tyler Jorgensen (Concordia (Neb.)) won by decision over Daniel Pena (Midland
(Neb.)) (Dec 8-2)

e Cons.Round 4 - Tyler Jorgensen (Concordia (Neb.)) won by decision over Easton Rendleman
(Oklahoma City) (Dec 6-4)

e Cons.Round 5 - Kendrick Jones (Grand View (lowa)) won by major decision over Tyler Jorgensen
(Concordia (Neb.)) (Maj 10-1)

College 285
Michael Stann placed is 6th and scored 16.0 team points

e Champ. Round 1 - Michael Stann (Concordia (Neb.)) received a bye () (Bye)

e Champ. Round 2 - Michael Stann (Concordia (Neb.)) won by fall over Cameron Hamby (Truett-
McConnell (Ga.)) (Fall 5:42)

e Champ. Round 3 - Michael Stann (Concordia (Neb.)) won by major decision over Cory Flemming
(Missouri Baptist University) (Maj 8-0)

e Quarterfinal - Brandon Reed (Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)) won by decision over Michael Stann (Concordia
(Neb.)) (Dec 7-1)

e Cons.Round 6 - Michael Stann (Concordia (Neb.)) won by fall over Jose Carrillo-Garcia (Brewton-
Parker (GA)) (Fall 4:58)

e Cons.Round 7 - Michael Stann (Concordia (Neb.)) won by major decision over Brix Brickey (Bethany
(Kan.)) (Maj 14-0)

e Cons. Semi- Korey Walker (Oklahoma City) won by decision over Michael Stann (Concordia (Neb.))
(Dec 4-2)

e 5th Place Match - Cooper Thomas (Grand View (lowa)) won by decision over Michael Stann
(Concordia (Neb.)) (Dec 7-1)
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