# **Team Scores**

## Printed on 01/19/2019 01:45 p.m.

	Team	Abbr	Score
1	Grand View (Iowa)	GVI	216.0
2	Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)	LWK	162.0
3	Menlo (Calif.)	MECA	144.0
4	Baker (Kan.)	BAKA	118.0
5	Missouri Valley	MIVA	114.5
6	Oklahoma City	OKCI	105.0
7	Indiana Tech	INTE	95.5
8	Reinhardt University (GA)	Rein	94.5
9	Marian University (IN)	Mari	92.0
10	Montana State-Northern	MSN	89.0
11	Lourdes University	Lour	72.5
12	Campbellsville	CAMP	57.0
13	Briar Cliff (Iowa)	BCI	55.5
14	Morningside (Iowa)	MOIO	49.5
15	Dickinson State (N.D.)	DSND	45.0
16	Graceland University	GRUN	43.0
17	Brewton-Parker (GA)	BPG	39.0
18	Concordia (Neb.)	CUNE	39.0
19	Williams Baptist	WILL	38.0
20	Midland (Neb.)	MINE	36.5
21	Missouri Baptist University	MBU	36.5
22	St. Mary (KS)	STM	32.0
23	Bethany (Kan.)	ВЕКА	30.0
24	Northwestern (Iowa)	NOIO	29.5
25	Wayland Baptist (Texas)	WBT	29.5
26	Jamestown (N.D.)	JND	25.5
27	William Penn (Iowa)	WPI	23.0

28	Truett-McConnell (Ga.)	TMG	22.0
29	Ottawa University	OTTA	20.0
30	Hastings (Neb.)	HANE	19.5
31	Midway University	Mid	19.5
32	Cumberland (Tenn.)	CUTE	16.0
33	Oklahoma Wesleyan	OkW	14.5
34	Benedictine College	BECO	12.5
35	Lyon College	LYON	10.5
36	Kansas Wesleyan	KSWN	10.0
37	Hannibal-LaGrange (MO)	HLM	7.0
38	Central Christian College (KS)	CCC	5.5
39	Waldorf (Iowa)	WAIO	5.5
40	Calumet (Ind)	CalC	2.0
41	Central Baptist (Ark.)	CBA	0.0

## MISSOURI VALLEY INVITE RESULTS

## January 18-19, 2019 | Marshall, Mo.

#### College 125

#### Mario Ybarra scored 5.5 team points

- Champ. Round 1 Lucas Nelson (Brewton-Parker (GA)) won by fall over Mario Ybarra (Concordia (Neb.)) (Fall 4:00)
- Cons. Round 1 Mario Ybarra (Concordia (Neb.)) received a bye () (Bye)
- Cons. Round 2 Mario Ybarra (Concordia (Neb.)) won by fall over Ryan Rubenacker (Brewton-Parker (GA)) (Fall 3:45)
- Cons. Round 3 Mario Ybarra (Concordia (Neb.)) won by fall over Logan McDowell (Bethany (Kan.)) (Fall 6:20)
- Cons. Round 4 Koby Milner (Reinhardt University (GA)) won by decision over Mario Ybarra (Concordia (Neb.)) (Dec 3-2)

### College 133

#### Zackary Moistner scored 1.0 team point

- Champ. Round 1 Zackary Moistner (Concordia (Neb.)) received a bye () (Bye)
- Champ. Round 2 Zackary Moistner (Concordia (Neb.)) received a bye () (Bye)
- Champ. Round 3 Isiah Lysius (Briar Cliff (Iowa)) won by decision over Zackary Moistner (Concordia (Neb.)) (Dec 3-1)
- Cons. Round 4 Zackary Moistner (Concordia (Neb.)) won by decision over Jordan Pitt (Reinhardt University (GA)) (Dec 7-5)
- Cons. Round 5 Zackary Moistner (Concordia (Neb.)) won by decision over Jake Abeyta (Hastings (Neb.)) (Dec 4-1)
- Cons. Round 6 Darquell Pierre (William Penn (Iowa)) won by forfeit over Zackary Moistner (Concordia (Neb.)) (FF)

#### College 141

#### Kyle Carey scored 3.5 team points

- Champ. Round 1 Kyle Carey (Concordia (Neb.)) won by major decision over Latrell Lewis (Calumet (Ind)) (Maj 11-1)
- Champ. Round 2 David Hunter (St. Mary (KS)) won by decision over Kyle Carey (Concordia (Neb.))
  (Dec 5-2)
- Cons. Round 2 Kyle Carey (Concordia (Neb.)) won by major decision over Lane Eggen (Morningside (Iowa)) (Maj 12-1)
- Cons. Round 3 Mason Miranda (Marian University (IN)) won by fall over Kyle Carey (Concordia (Neb.)) (Fall 0:55)

## College 157

#### Jason Watkins

- Champ. Round 1 Jason Watkins (Concordia (Neb.)) received a bye () (Bye)
- Champ. Round 2 Kyle Fowler (Morningside (Iowa)) won by major decision over Jason Watkins (Concordia (Neb.)) (Maj 10-1)
- Cons. Round 2 Jason Watkins (Concordia (Neb.)) received a bye () (Bye)
- Cons. Round 3 Justin George (Reinhardt University (GA)) won by fall over Jason Watkins (Concordia (Neb.)) (Fall 3:46)

## College 165

#### Blake Castillo scored 1.5 team points

- Champ. Round 1 Andrew Bartel (Montana State-Northern) won by major decision over Blake Castillo (Concordia (Neb.)) (Maj 11-1)
- Cons. Round 1 Blake Castillo (Concordia (Neb.)) received a bye () (Bye)
- Cons. Round 2 Blake Castillo (Concordia (Neb.)) won by decision over Dennis Owcarz (Wayland Baptist (Texas)) (Dec 6-3)
- Cons. Round 3 Blake Castillo (Concordia (Neb.)) won by decision over Joseph Rodriguez (Midland (Neb.)) (Dec 7-3)
- Cons. Round 4 Gavin Smith (Campbellsville) won by decision over Blake Castillo (Concordia (Neb.)) (Dec 2-0)

## College 174

## Deandre Chery scored 4.0 team points

- Champ. Round 1 Deandre Chery (Concordia (Neb.)) received a bye () (Bye)
- Champ. Round 2 Deandre Chery (Concordia (Neb.)) won by major decision over Shaun Van Der Torre (Hastings (Neb.)) (Maj 8-0)
- Champ. Round 3 Deandre Chery (Concordia (Neb.)) won by decision over Jake Mattson (Missouri Baptist University) (Dec 7-4)
- Quarterfinal Brett Bradford (Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)) won by fall over Deandre Chery (Concordia (Neb.)) (Fall 5:14)
- Cons. Round 6 Micah Miller (Ottawa University) won by decision over Deandre Chery (Concordia (Neb.)) (Dec 14-7)

## College 184

#### Joshua Nelsen scored 4.0 team points

- Champ. Round 1 Joshua Nelsen (Concordia (Neb.)) received a bye () (Bye)
- Champ. Round 2 Joshua Nelsen (Concordia (Neb.)) won by fall over Oliver Severance (Benedictine College) (Fall 1:21)
- Champ. Round 3 Tristan Ramberg (Missouri Valley) won by major decision over Joshua Nelsen (Concordia (Neb.)) (Maj 15-4)
- Cons. Round 4 Jacob Wiley (Morningside (Iowa)) won by fall over Joshua Nelsen (Concordia (Neb.)) (Fall 2:21)

#### College 184

## Darrin Miller scored 1.0 team point

- Champ. Round 1 Darrin Miller (Concordia (Neb.)) received a bye () (Bye)
- Champ. Round 2 Aaron Mosley (Campbellsville) won by major decision over Darrin Miller (Concordia (Neb.)) (Maj 12-4)
- Cons. Round 2 Darrin Miller (Concordia (Neb.)) received a bye () (Bye)
- Cons. Round 3 Darrin Miller (Concordia (Neb.)) won by decision over Tanner Borror (Oklahoma City) (Dec 9-3)
- Cons. Round 4 Jacob Matheson (Truett-McConnell (Ga.)) won by medical forfeit over Darrin Miller (Concordia (Neb.)) (MFF)

## College 197

#### Tyler Jorgensen scored 2.5 team points

- Champ. Round 1 Tyler Jorgensen (Concordia (Neb.)) won by decision over Cody Adams (St. Mary (KS)) (Dec 5-1)
- Champ. Round 2 David Hamil (Brewton-Parker (GA)) won by major decision over Tyler Jorgensen (Concordia (Neb.)) (Maj 14-4)
- Cons. Round 2 Tyler Jorgensen (Concordia (Neb.)) received a bye () (Bye)
- Cons. Round 3 Tyler Jorgensen (Concordia (Neb.)) won by decision over Daniel Pena (Midland (Neb.)) (Dec 8-2)
- Cons. Round 4 Tyler Jorgensen (Concordia (Neb.)) won by decision over Easton Rendleman (Oklahoma City) (Dec 6-4)
- Cons. Round 5 Kendrick Jones (Grand View (Iowa)) won by major decision over Tyler Jorgensen (Concordia (Neb.)) (Maj 10-1)

#### College 285

#### Michael Stann placed is 6th and scored 16.0 team points

- Champ. Round 1 Michael Stann (Concordia (Neb.)) received a bye () (Bye)
- Champ. Round 2 Michael Stann (Concordia (Neb.)) won by fall over Cameron Hamby (Truett-McConnell (Ga.)) (Fall 5:42)
- Champ. Round 3 Michael Stann (Concordia (Neb.)) won by major decision over Cory Flemming (Missouri Baptist University) (Maj 8-0)
- Quarterfinal Brandon Reed (Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)) won by decision over Michael Stann (Concordia (Neb.)) (Dec 7-1)
- Cons. Round 6 Michael Stann (Concordia (Neb.)) won by fall over Jose Carrillo-Garcia (Brewton-Parker (GA)) (Fall 4:58)
- Cons. Round 7 Michael Stann (Concordia (Neb.)) won by major decision over Brix Brickey (Bethany (Kan.)) (Maj 14-0)
- Cons. Semi Korey Walker (Oklahoma City) won by decision over Michael Stann (Concordia (Neb.))
  (Dec 4-2)
- 5th Place Match Cooper Thomas (Grand View (Iowa)) won by decision over Michael Stann (Concordia (Neb.)) (Dec 7-1)